
   

April 2014 Children’s Intervention Services A-1 

APPENDIX A 

 

CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS 

BABIES CAN'T WAIT AND CHILDREN'S MEDICAL SERVICES PROGRAMS 

SERVICES PROGRAMS UPDATED APRIL 2014 

 

 

District Counties Served Babies Can’t Wait Coordinator 
Children’s Medical Services 

Coordinator 
Children 1

st
  Coordinator 

1-1 

ROME 

Northwest 

Health District 

 

 

 

Bartow         Gordon 

Catoosa        Haralson 

Chattooga    Paulding 

Dade            Polk 

Floyd           Walker 

 

Scottie Worthington 

1309 Redmond Road, NW 

Rome, GA 30165 

(706) 802-5076 

Toll free referrals                        

(888)736-5329 

FAX: (706) 802-5071 

Referrals 706-802-5072 

ssworthington@dhr.state.ga.us 

Jamie Youngblood  

1309  Redmond Road, NW  

Rome, GA 30165  

(706)802-5626 or (706)802-5311  

FAX: (706) 802-5309  

jmyoungblood@dhr.state.ga.us 

Jamie Youngblood 

1309  Redmond Road, NW 

Rome, GA 30165 

(706) 802-5626 or (706)802-5311 

FAX: (706) 802-5309 

jmyoungblood@dhr.state.ga.us 

1-2  

Dalton 

North Georgia 

Health District 

 

Cherokee       Murray 

Fannin           Pickens 

Gilmer           Whitfield 

 

Kathy Moorer 

100  West Walnut Ave., Suite 92 

Dalton, Georgia 30720 

Toll Free: (888) 276-1558  

(706) 272-2219 

FAX: (706) 272-2266 

kymorer123@dhr.state.ga.us 

Marie Smith 

100 West Walnut, Suite 92 

Dalton, GA 30720-8402 

Toll Free: (888) 276-1558 

Phone: (706) 272-2219  

FAX: (706) 272-2266 

lmsmith@dhr.state.ga.us 

Interim – Angela Sundstrom 

100  West Walnut Ave., Suite 92 

Dalton, GA 30720 

Toll Free:(888) 276-1558  

(706) 272-2219 

 FAX: (706) 272-2266 

alsundstrom@dhr.state.ga.us 

2 

Gainesville 

North 

Health District 

 

Banks          Lumpkin 

Dawson       Rabun 

Forsyth        Stephens 

Franklin       Towns 

Habersham   Union 

Hall              White 

Hart 

Patricia “Dru” Thomas 

DHR Health District 2 

1856  Thompson Bridge Road 

Gainesville, GA 30501-1119 

(770) 531-4053  

FAX: (770) 538-2784 

pdthomas@dhr.state.ga.us 

Angela Williams 

Children's Medical Services  

1856-3  Thompson Bridge Road 

Gainesville, GA 30501-1119 

Phone: (770) 538-2788 

FAX: (770) 538-2784 

acharkins@dhr.state.ga.us 

Tonya Newsom 

1856-3  Thompson Bridge Road 

Gainesville, GA 30501-1119 

(770) 535-6907 Front Desk  

(770) 538-2778 Direct Line  

FAX: (770) 538-2784 

tenewsom@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

mailto:ssworthington@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:jmyoungblood@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:jmyoungblood@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:alsundstrom@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:acharkins@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:tenewsom@dhr.state.ga.us


   

April 2014 Children’s Intervention Services A-2 

District Counties Served Babies Can’t Wait Coordinator 
Children’s Medical Services 

Coordinator 
Children 1

st
  Coordinator 

3-1 

Cobb 

Health District 

 

Cobb            Douglas 

 

Beth Mathison 

Cobb County Board of Health 

1955 Lake Park Drive, Ste 300 

Smyrna, GA 30080 

(770) 514-2462 

Referral Line (770) 514-2759 

FAX: (770) 514-2803 

bymathison@dhr.state.ga.us 

Carol Vanderplate 

Cobb County Board of Health 

1955 Lake Park Drive, Ste 300 

Smyrna, GA 30080 

(770) 319-4719  

FAX: (770) 432-0112 x 2107 

clvanderplate@dhr.state.ga.us 

Kathy Woods 

1650 County Services Parkway 

Marietta, GA 30008 

(770) 514-2404 

FAX: (678) 354-0751 

kdwoods@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

3-2 

Fulton 

Health District 

Fulton Felecia Van Lee 

1225 Capitol Ave., SE 

Atlanta, Georgia 30315 

(404) 612-8770;  

FAX: (404) 893-6516/6764 

favanlee@dhr.state.ga.us 

Audrey Taylor 

1225 Capitol Ave., SE 

Atlanta, GA  30315 

(404) 612-1636 

FAX: (404) 612-8376 

audrey1.taylor@fultoncountyga.gov  

Teresa Darrisaw 

1225 Capital Ave., SE 

Atlanta, GA 30315 

(404) 612-8770 (Front Desk) 

(404) 612-4077 (Direct Line) 

FAX: (404)730-8781 

teresa.darrisaw@fultoncountyga.gov  

3-3 

Clayton 

County 

Health District 

Clayton Nicole Wilson 

1117 Battlecreek Road 

Jonesboro, Georgia 30236 

Referral Line (678) 610-7252,  

(678) 610-7367 

FAX: (770) 603-4174 

nlindberg@dhr.state.ga.us 

Michelle Thatcher 

1117 Battlecreek Road 

Jonesboro, Georgia 30236 

(678) 610-7417 

FAX : 770-603-4174 

michellethatcher @dhr.state.ga.us 

Wendy Miller 

1117 Battlecreek Rd 

Jonesboro, GA 30236 

(678) 610-7365  

FAX: 770-603-4174 

wendolynmiller @dhr.state.ga.us 

 

3-4 

Gwinnett 

East Metro 

Health District 

Gwinnett          Rockdale 

Newton 
Lisa Hardy 

Easter Seals N. Georgia 

4799 Sugarloaf Parkway, Ste K 

Lawrenceville, GA  30044 

(770) 822-9115 

FAX: (770)822-9457 

FAX: (404)943-0890 

lhardy@esng.easterseals.com 

Gwen Gustavson 

East Metro Public Health District 

455 Grayson Hwy, Ste 500 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

(770) 339-9078 

FAX: (770) 237-5309 

klzakas@dhr.state.ga.us 

Eloise Hodges 

East Metro Health District 

P.O. Box 897 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

(770) 339-5048 

FAX: (770) 963-1418 

eloise.Hodges@gnrhealth.com 

mailto:clvanderplate@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:kdwoods@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:vickie.washington@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:margaret.gamble@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:nlindberg@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:kaynelson@therapyworkspc.com
mailto:klzakas@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:eloise.Hodges@gnrhealth.com
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District Counties Served Babies Can’t Wait Coordinator 
Children’s Medical Services 

Coordinator 
Children 1

st
  Coordinator 

3-5 

DeKalb 

Health District 

DeKalb Stefani Carter 

440 Winn Way / P.O. Box 987 

Decatur, Georgia 30031-0987 

(404) 294-3833   

Referral  Line (404) 508-7981 

FAX: (404) 294-6316 

svcarter@dhr.state.ga.us 

Letha Baines 

440 Winn Way/P.O. Box 987 

Decatur, GA 30031-0987 

(404) 508-7767 

FAX: (404) 294-6316 

lmbaines@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

Aletha Dixon 

440 Winn Way/P.O. Box 987 

Atlanta, GA  30030 

(404) 294-3814 

FAX: (404) 294-6316 

ardixon@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

4 

LaGrange 

Health District 

 

Butts              Lamar 

Carroll           Meriwether 

Coweta          Pike 

Fayette          Spalding 

Heard            Troup 

Henry            Upson 

 

Tracy Bain 

122  Gordon Commercial Drive, 

Suite A 

LaGrange, GA  30240 

(706) 298-7750 (Direct Line) 

FAX: (706) 845-4035  

Toll Free:(800) 847-4262 

Referral  Line (706) 298-7761 

FAX: (706) 845-4351 

tpbain@dhr.state.ga.us 

Amy Fenn 

122 Gordon Commercial Drive,  

Suite A 

LaGrange, GA 30240  

asfenn@dhr.state.ga.us 

Toll Free: (800) 847-4262  

(706) 298-7712  

Cindy Cross   

(706) 298-7723) 

FAX: (706) 845-4350 

cscross@dhr.state.ga.us 

 Amy Fenn - Acting 

 

122  Gordon Commercial Drive, 

Suite A 

LaGrange, GA 30240  

Toll Free:(800) 847-4262 

Referral Line:(706) 298-7761 

FAX: (706) 845-4351 

asfenn @dhr.state.ga.us 
Effective 4/1 will be Jane Gann Sims 

5-1 

Dublin 

South Central 

Health District 

 

Bleckley          Pulaski 

Dodge             Telfair 

Johnson           Treutlen 

Laurens           Wheeler 

Montgomery   Wilcox 

 

 

Sherrian Dorsey  

2121- B Bellevue Rd. 

Dublin, GA 31021 

(Direct Line) (912) 529-4217  

Toll Free:(888) 262-8305  

Referral Line:(478) 275-6841 

FAX: (478) 274-7893 

shdorsey@dhr.state.ga.us 

Lori Sears 

2505 Bellevue Rd. 

Dublin, GA 31021 

(478)275-5116 

Toll Free: (866) 230-9497  

FAX: (478) 275-5117 

lcsears@dhr.state.ga.us 

Kerrie Fountain 

2121-B Bellevue Rd. 

Dublin, GA 31021 

(478) 275-6841 

FAX: (478) 274-7893 

kyfountain@dhr.state.ga.us  

 

mailto:@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:lmbaines@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:ardixon@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:tpbain@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:asfenn@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:cscross@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:shdorsey@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:lcsears@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:kyfountain@dhr.state.ga.us
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District Counties Served Babies Can’t Wait Coordinator 
Children’s Medical Services 

Coordinator 
Children 1

st
  Coordinator 

5-2 

Macon 

North Central 

Health District 

 

Baldwin         Monroe 

Bibb               Peach 

Crawford       Putnam 

Hancock        Twiggs 

Houston        Washington 

Jasper           Wilkinson 

Jones 

 

Lisa Wiles 

210 Second St. 

Suite 1100 

Macon, Georgia 31201 

(478) 745-9200  

Toll Free; (888) 449-0108 

FAX: (478) 745-9040 

lewiles@dhr.state.ga.us 

Evans WardSabrian Bone 

210 Second St. Ste. 1100 

Macon, GA 31201 

(478) 751-6253  

Toll Free; (888) 384-3267 

FAX: (478) 751-6429 

slboned@dhr@state.ga.us 

Evans Ward 

210 Second St. Ste. 1100 

Macon, GA 31201 

(478) 751-6253  

Toll Free; (888) 384-3267 

FAX: (478) 751-6429 

beward@dhr@state.ga.us 

6 

Augusta 

East Central 

Health District 

Burke 

Columbia        McDuffie 

Emanuel          Richmond 

Glascock         Screven 

Jefferson         Taliaferro 

Jenkins            Warren 

Lincoln            Wilkes             

 

Tammy Seigler 

1916  North Leg Road 

Augusta, GA  30909-4437 

(706) 667-4279  

Toll Free:  (800) 653-2229 

FAX: (706) 667-4278 

tcseigler@dhr.state.ga.us 

Jennifer Harrison 

1916  North Leg Road 

Augusta , GA 30909-4402 

(706) 667-4286 

Toll Free (888) 667-4684 

FAX: (706) 667-4555 

Jfharrison6@dhr.state.ga.us 

Maria Russell 

1916  North Leg Road 

Augusta , GA 30909-4402 

(706) 667-4400 

FAX: (706) 667-4555 

mjrussell@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

 

 
 

  Tori Endres (acting) 

2100 Comer Ave. 

Columbus, GA 31904 

(706) 327-0189 

FAX: (706) 327-1355 

tlendres@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

Jannette Pruitt 

2100 Comer Ave. 

Columbus, GA 31904 

(706) 321-6323 

FAX: (706) 327-1355 

jppruitt@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

 
7 

Columbus 

West Central 

Health District 

Chattahoochee  Quitman 

Clay                  Randolph 

Crisp                Schely 

Dooly              Stewart 

Harris              Sumter 

Macon             Talbot 

Marion            Taylor 

Lori Hirsch 

2100 Comer Ave. 

Columbus, GA 31904 

(706) 327-0645 

FAX: (706) 327-1355 

llhirsch@dhr.state.ga.us 

mailto:lewiles@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:tcseigler@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:mjrussell@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:tlendres@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:jppruitt@dhr.state.ga.us
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District Counties Served Babies Can’t Wait Coordinator 
Children’s Medical Services 

Coordinator 
Children 1

st
  Coordinator 

Muscogee       Webster 

 
Angela Gardner 

604  Flemming Road 

Cordele, GA 31015-1439  

(229) 276-2343 

FAX: (229) 276-2717  

amgardner @dhr.state.ga.us  

 

8-1 

Valdosta 

South 

Health District 

 

Ben Hill           Irwin 

Berrien             Lanier 

Brooks              Lowndes 

Cook                Tift 

Echols              Turner 

 

Judy Threlkeld 

206 South Patterson Street  

P. O. Box 1027 

Valdosta, GA  31603-1027 

 (229) 245-6565  

Toll Free (800) 247-6538  

FAX: (229) 245-6561 

jlthrelkeld@dhr.state.ga.us 

Sandee Simmons 

206  South Patterson Street  

P. O. Box 1027 

Valdosta, Georgia  31603-1027 

(229) 245-4310 

FAX: (229) 245-4317 

spsimmons@dhr.state.ga.us 

Reomona Thomas 

206 S. Patterson Street 

 PO Box 1027  

Valdosta, GA 31602-1027  

 (229) 293-6286 

Toll Free (800) 316-8044  

FAX: (229) 293-6292 

rrthomas1@dhr.state.ga.us 

8-2 

Albany 

Southwest 

Health District 

 

Baker                Lee 

Calhoun            Miller 

Colquitt            Mitchell 

Decatur            Seminole 

Dougherty        Terrell 

Early                Thomas 

Grady               Worth 

 

Lynn Burson,  

85 E. Broad Street 

Camilia, GA  31730 

(229) 430-4213 

FAX: (229) 522-3626 

lkburson@dhr.state.ga.us 

Daneta Kegler 

1306 South Slappy Blvd.  

Albany, GA 31701 

(229) 430-4115 

Toll Free:(800) 430-4212  

FAX: (229) 430-4119/5145 

dlkegler@dhr.state.ga.us 

Sherry Holman 

1306 South Slappy Blvd. 

Albany, GA 31701 

(229) 430-4310 

Toll Free; (800) 430-4212  

FAX: (229) 430-1379 

syholman@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

9-1 

Savannah/Bruns

wick 

Coastal 

Health District 

 

Bryan                Glynn 

Camden             Liberty 

Chatham            Long 

Effingham         McIntosh 

 

Beleta Lockwood 

24 Oglethorpe Professional Blvd. 

Savannah, GA 31406 

(912) 356-2955 

(Direct Line)   (912) 356-2859  

FAX : (912) 356-2849  

bllockwood@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

 

Takieya Jones 

24 Oglethorpe Professional Blvd. 

3rd Floor 

Savannah,  GA  31406 

(912) 356-.2958   

FAX: (912)  356-2849 

tjjones@dhr.state.ga.us 

Wendy Ondriezek, RN, BSN 

24 Oglethorpe Professional Blvd. 

3rd Floor 

Savannah,  GA  31406 

Office; (912) 356-.29544   

Cell (912) 429-3688 

FAX: (912)  356-2849 

waondriezek@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

 

mailto:jlthrelkeld@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:spsimmons@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:oxholder@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:dlkegler@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:syholman@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:bllockwood@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:tjjones@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:@dhr.state.ga.us
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District Counties Served Babies Can’t Wait Coordinator 
Children’s Medical Services 

Coordinator 
Children 1

st
  Coordinator 

9-2 

Waycross 

Southeast 

Appling            Coffee 

Atkinson          Evans 

Bacon               Jeff Davis 

Brantley           Pierce 

Bulloch            Tattnall 

Candler            Toombs 

 

Tracy Weeden 

1057 Grove Ave. 

Waycross, GA 31501-1036 

(912) 284-2552 

Toll Free (800) 429-6307  

FAX: (912) 287-6689 

tlweeden@dhr.state.ga.us 

alternative contact: 

3 West Altman Street 

Statesboro, GA   30458-5212 

(912)688-6051 

FAX:  (912)681-0910 

Hollie Eckles 

1057 Grove Ave. 

Waycross, GA 31501-1036 

((912) 287-4960 

FAX: (912) 338-5915 

haeckles@dchr.state.ga.us 

 

Wanda Bennett 

1057 Grove Ave. 

Waycross, GA 31506 

(912) 287-4843 

FAX: (912)338-5914 

wbbennett@dhr.state.ga.us 

wbbennett@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

 

 

 

(912) 338-5916  

FAX (912) 284-2522  

gdosteen@DHR.state.ga.us  

 Charlton           Ware 

Clinch               Wayne 
 

 

Hollie Eckles 

3 West Altman Street 

Statesboro, GA 30458-5212  

(912) 871-1850 

FAX (912) 681-0910 

haeckles@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 
10 

Athens 

Northeast 

Health District 

 Barrow            Madison 

Clarke             Morgan 

Elbert              Oconee 

Greene            Oglethorpe 

Jackson           Walton 

 

Ruth Newcomb 

202 Ben Burton Circle 

Bogart, GA 30622  

(Direct Line) (706) 369-6105  

Referrals (706) 369-6101  

FAX: (706) 369-5709 

rmnewcomb@dhr.state.ga.us 

Marjorie Ward 

645  Meigs Street 

Athens, GA 30601-2435 

(706) 389-6923 

FAX: (706) 552-4536 

cmsathens2653@gmail.com  

 

Robin O'Donnell 

220  Research Drive 

Athens, GA 30605  

(706) 227-7182  

FAX: (706) 227-7184 

rjodonnell@dhr.state.ga.us 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

 

mailto:tlweeden@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:wbbennett@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:haeckles@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:athensbcw@yahoo.com
mailto:cmsathens2653@gmail.com
mailto:rjodonnell@dhr.state.ga.us
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Children and Youth With Special Healthcare Needs 

Contact List 

2 Peachtree Street, N.E., 11th Floor, 

Atlanta, GA 30303-3186 

404-657-2762 or 888-651-8224 (Toll Free) 

FAX:  404-657-7307 

    
State Staff Contacts Telephone # State Staff Contacts Telephone # 

Kelli Rayford,  
Interim Child Health Director 

404-657-2877 Jackie Conner,  
Statistical Analyst II 

404-656-6679 

Susan McCallum ,  
CMS Nurse Consultant Program Manager 

404-657-2721 Sandra Metcalf,  
CMS Nurse Consultant 

404 657-2724  

Sharifa Peart,  
Program Consultant CMS 

404-463-3478 Deborah Chosewood,  
Children 1st Program Manager 

404-657-3814 

Cynthia Bryant,  
Program Consultant, BCW 

404-463-3479 Phyllis Turner,  
Interim Part C Coordinator, BCW 

404-651-5509 

Fanthnecia (Nisey) Dunbar,  
Program Consultant, BCW 

404-657-2742 Shirley Pearson,  
Program Consultant, BCW 

404-657-6314 

Sherry Richardson,  
Parent Consultant, CYSN 

404-657-4857 CENTRAL DIRECTORY:  

800-229-2038 or 770-451-5484 (metro-Atlanta number) 

 

 

 

 


